

Mendocino County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0462 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda
File created: 4/6/2021 In control: County Counsel

On agenda: 5/4/2021 Final action:

Title: Approval of Amendment to Agreement CO-03 with Abbott & Kindermann, Inc., Extending the

Termination Date From June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022

Sponsors: County Counsel

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement 21-075, 2. Second Amended Agreement-Abbott & Kindermann, 3. First Amended

Agreement-Abbott & Kindermann, 4. Original Agreement (2018)

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

5/4/2021 1 Board of Supervisors

To: Board of Supervisors

From: County Counsel

Meeting Date: May 4, 2021

Department Contact: Christian Curtis **Phone:** 234-6885

Item Type: Consent Agenda **Time Allocated for Item**: N/A

Agenda Title:

Approval of Amendment to Agreement CO-03 with Abbott & Kindermann, Inc., Extending the Termination Date From June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022

Recommended Action/Motion:

Approve amendment to agreement CO-03 with Abbott & Kindermann, Inc., extending the termination date from June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022; and authorize Chair to sign same.

Previous Board/Board Committee Actions:

None.

Summary of Request:

County Counsel is requesting the Board to approve the Third Amendment to Agreement No. Co-o3. One January 8, 2018, the County and Contractor entered into an agreement in the amount of \$10,000 to fund the Vineyard Crossings Project. The full amount of \$10,000 was paid by the developer to the County to fund the agreement. The project is still active and therefore, it is necessary to extend the period of the agreement from June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022.

Alternative Action/Motion:

File #: 21-0462, Version: 1

Do not approve the Amended Agreement with Abbott & Kindermann, Inc. and provide direction to staff.

Supervisorial District: All

vote requirement: Majority

Supplemental Information Available Online At: n/a

Fiscal Details:

source of funding: 1210-862189 budgeted in current f/y: No current f/y cost: \$4,410.61 if no, please describe: annual recurring cost: n/a revenue agreement: N/A

budget clarification: n/a

Agreement/Resolution/Ordinance Approved by County Counsel: Yes

CEO Liaison: Executive Office

CEO Review: Yes **CEO Comments:**

FOR COB USE ONLY

Executed By: Atlas Pearson, Deputy Clerk I Final Status: **Approved**

Date: May 5, 2021 Executed Item Type: **Agreement** Number: 21

-075

Note to Department Number of Original Agreements Returned to Dept: o Original Agreement Delivered to Auditor? No